EEEEE

ﬁ i
: I»
= |

/

B\

J,

i
r/

—
\ AW

Special Bolts

BN

— W W R
2\




GS-0002

NN

11] 'S
\




GS-0003

Top Front
View View

Possible Right
Side View




GS-0005




GS-0006




G5-0007




GS-0008

o
o
@
Y

4

[ 3

|

%
|

1/8 PIPE TAP (BOTH ENDS)

I
! 1
1/8 DRILL

| —— R
I ./ -} :
e —
4 HOLES
.03 UNDERCUT

1.125 NF THD. (BOTH ENDS)

3.749
3 [=
a—1.020
JGd - 1.0
||i 5
M 1
1t : : i
ey e B e e :ﬁ%ﬁ—_‘ i
] L=
. / -
I
—
18 DRILL
4 HOLES
7132 DRILL THROUGH
DET -- 56 --SHAFT

6 -- TYPE SAE 1095 STEEL
STK 2 DIAWT 7.92 LBS.
HARDEN -- ROCKWELL 52-64
GRIND

SCALE: 2/13=1



GS-0009




GS-0010

!
F

2.00" -
Sensing

125" - Gap * ., 25" E’L -
4R ' 1

24"
f T‘ L_ . 93"
125" 69" | @7;@}; —
@ / ~—.69” 447
il — <
"| - Switch / Manifold
Capsule 2 MTG Holes Assembly

Clear 10-32

Output

1/8 - 27 NPT

Left Hand Limit Sensor Assembly



GS-0011

p——

|

12127

141/2"

3/8" (Ref) Between l

Shﬂ‘l Ends

sl 0
-4
K |

o]

8 5/a"

!

Outlet Flange T
8

ara"

5" IPS T

2' 4 5/8"

1"

l
|

4 5/8"

T 58"

Inlet

MOTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Motor (A. C.) Electro Dynamic
Rating H. P. 25
Speed R. P. M. (SYN.) 1200
Frame 365 VY
Type TN
Volts 440
Cycles 60
Phase 3

PUMP CHARACTERISTICS
Capacity G. P. M. 400
Speed R. P. M. 1150
Suction Lift “HG 10
B,H, P.@ 1200

SSU-75° F 249
Oil viscosity

Range, SSU 74-7000
Viscosity Normal

SSU @ 140° F 155
Discharge Normal

PSIG 55
Fluid Handled,

Lube Oil 2190 TEP.
Mavy Specification MIL-L-17331
Qil Temperature 40-180

Range ° F

lllustration scale: 1" = 1"



GS-0012

ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL REMARKS
1 1 | Impeller NI-CU Alloy | gH1A
2 1 | Volute Gunmetal 3H4C
3 1 | Suction Cover Gunmetal 3Hig3
4 1 | Volute Wear Valve Bronze | A-3Hi804A
Ring
5 1 | Volute Gasket PTFE/ Glass | P/N 3H37
Fiber
Reinforced
3] 1 | Impeller Wear | NI-CU Alloy | 3H1B80
Ring
7 i | Motor Bracket | Cast Steel alaC
8 1 | Shaft Sleeve NI-CU Alloy | P/N A-014-
20A-0=-01
Q 1 | Throat NI-CU Alloy PN gL26-4
Bushing
10 1 | Lantern Ring NI-CU Alloy | 4Lli6g
11 2 | Gland Half Bronze B-oi7-5AH-A
12 1 | Slinger MNeoprene 147764 X33
X1/8TH
13 1 | Impeller NI-CU Alloy 1732 Xof16 X
Washer 3/16TH
14 1 | Impeller Key NI-CU Alloy | ¥4 SQ X 2 5016
TH
15 1 | SKTHD 88T a-13 NC X
Capscrew 1% LG
NYLOCK
16 5 | Packing Rings | Plastic 13 Xag5/8X
Metallic 7/16 80)
17 1 | Name Plate Brass P/ A-220-
ooN-0-03
18 8 | Hex Head NI-CU Alloy | Ye-13NCX1
Capscrews LG
10 4 | Hex Head NI-CU Alloy | 3/8-16x1 LG
Capscrews
a0 4 | Hex Head NI-CU Alloy a1z NC X1
Capscrews /4 LG
21 2 | Stud S8T 3/8-16 NCX
als LG
a0 2 | Hex Nut Bronze 3/ 16-16 2
23 3 | Setscrew NI-CU Alloy 10-24 NCX 14
LG CUP
24 3 | Setscrew NI-CU Alloy | 1w0-24 NCX 14
LG CUP
a5 4 | Drive Screw Brass f-24 X V3 LG
26 3 | Pipe Plug Bronze Ly NPT
a7 1 | Vent Valve Bronze Yy NPT
28 1 | O Ring Buna “N” 1516 1D 1/16
WIDE
20 1 | Pipe 70-30 CU-NI | 4 11/16 LG 14
NPT
30 1 | Pipe 70-30 CU-NI | 33/16 LG 14
NPT
21 1 | Flange Valve Bronze | Y3 INCH 1502

Mote: Inside dia. of Wearing Ring, PC No. (4) is .020
undersize outside dia. of Wearing Ring, PC No. (6)
is .020 oversize when finished as repair parts and
are designated as part No. 5 A3H180A-1 U/S and

3H180-1 O/5

2 17 21 25

NS NN
N

(A

\ 7
<

7T 2012 11 28 8

>
£

L

16 19 10 %

26 1 2 5 18 24




NN
c//

)

A //




118"

-

GS-0016

SR | L

A

5

+‘ LU
— 58" =

t=—7 16" =]

Stamp



:

2.0

i 1

GS-0017

e
;o

1.3

%
.

10
1.102

|

|

|

I

I

|

1

|

I

|

‘T- -—
I

|

I

|
w

1.6015
1.6010

i
T

Bushing

AISI 1095 SAE Carbon Steel
Hardened and Tempered
Designated Surfaces Ground
To Specified Tolerances




GS-0018




GS-0019

d—— 245 —p

— 255 —

NN

NN
NN

— 250 —

NN
N

e 250 —p

NN

e 250 ——p

te 250




GS-0020

Z

/]
)

Y
\Q\\\\\x\\\x\\“

"\/
VAL

// srrressanedorsarasersasessssrsasessesLLLs L M
[ L LT e 1

////// //',A" - """"'-"'-::-...,,.,,,_,___'_""_""""'#ﬂ I-I I"’.}/; tatetel
'- R N ""‘\;“ NN\ V\
A , 4
l
10 9 8 . 6 .



GS-0021




GS-0022

RS

X




172" =1 ft |:

GS-0023

o '\'\'\'\'\"'UU\'UU

10

J
|

v/l
|M||||||‘ 1° ‘ | ‘ i ‘ | ‘ i

174" =1 ft |«




GS-0024




GS-0025

00—




GS-0028

10

K®

wlﬂﬁ R Both Ends
| @ (

p 4

))___S

+0.001
-0.001

— 1.250 —>

1/2 Dia — 1/16 Deep

Allow 0.012 to 0.015 for Grinding

¥



GS-0029

AN




/

GS-0030

\

N



GS-0031

Thick

Thin

L Thin |

Medium




GS-0036

A\

,uum | wa_

_:_ _______ :

////////

AN

e e e e s s s o




g—— 2 Dia

GS-0038

33 P Diamond Knurl

Broach 1/4 R

3/8

1-8NC-LH

Thread Relief 1/8 X 1/8




GS-0039

E D

B —

N W Do ///

q_lilllu_ [t

ﬂ//'//\// 5 Y, 11

b s S S S S S

I aﬂln

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

-lb

IE“

'\ J"'

Maximum . Maximum
—
Reverse A Forward
Angle ‘Y - Angle

Tilting Box
Control Arm



GS-0040

ngh Pressure Control Oil from
J  Transmissi ion Replenishing |
Sensmg Port Pump

G F

N
o e -ﬁ—-lull-l\w\.\'w‘lil

| A/, Yool

L M\\\‘k\ Drain to
NSO SOOI Pump Casing

////////ﬁ"’?///” -

Mlﬂh_lmll

C ""'" ‘1':!%'-.," :
\

Reverse Forward
A f Angle

B___.—-—-'-

L)
\

Tilting Box
Control Arm



GS-0041




Hodd No. 4 Above Cargo Tanks

GS-0042

m
I.

Hold No. 3 Above Cargo Tanks

Hold Mo. 2 Above Cargo Tanks

.

Fuel Gil

ENGINE ROOM

0_]|

g Sl

Cargo Tanks

= == = == R —

[ &

[€ o

oe— ————o0

| Spp——

g i

i
f
\

m !'E F D‘:nd Elhl‘ﬂ




/
— %
:..',-':-‘.'!i\ NN




[
i By
([

7 drr

-

GS-0045

= _'-'-.-.-.---_

D

G\

b
v
e — — — =

i

JF'

\/

3

JET :
‘l;'l‘.‘;_..
= \
=1\ b
NI
AN DT T
e
| $B =i
off - ] 'I-.“ ‘
2 4 D
T
= E

-

\T

NN
wial

D

[

J




GS-0046




GS-0047

A,
R o o Rw\ - _
] Ll \ N\ /ﬁ//?

\\\. S _r/// //;/1../..._.. I Sk I/ImWf //Jf:f:rf..rffff
-l WO RO =

..:. //rfdwy. é/ T Jﬂ-r}..rflﬂfjruf}rfr/}
///////I/IWW //

_.. e iI .
- - - /l




GS-0049

LOAD




GS-0051

N AR A N

N

y
||2'

5|
L \

T

1 8
fu....

-—
LY
J_

gL, 2

vd




GS-0053

cv4
PU1 Mfﬂ
D1 A
cv2 G{F:M
‘ A
OoD1 r sSC1
Mfz 1
@
oD2 A
F€—MD3

LEGEND X
cv Control Valves scz
FC Flash Chambers
HX Heat Exchangers MD7
MD Miscellaneous Devices
QD Qutfliow Destinations ] S ] ODs
OR Orifices
PU Pumps

sC Salinity Cells PU2 PU3 PU4  SC5






GS-0056

m

7%

‘\

J‘"

2
””’/Ilnl -



GS-0058

VAN "{//IIII/
M-
////Q‘

SO




GS-0062

Y = Piston Area X = Load Weight
in sq. in. in Ibs.

Z = Pressure
in PSI




GS-0065




GS-0067

vC

NR
NR

RV

R
NR

[><]
LV

I
a

|3

2 p<
Lv

s

L

T
T

11

4]

1>
Lv

— \—H
LV




GS-0068

AN

Fig. A Fig. B Fig. C

Fig. D Fig. E Fig. F



GS-0070

L |

L 1) ..u_i_. -
s

o

.. -

%

. “

.- ..
.qm..

7. | o,

| 2777

PR

o
v
i
L7
= sl
——

—

Pory ST b =

N
N
7/#’?.#/

/V//A

Y/
o’

%

Z




GS-0071




GS-0072

@
| |€—— Cutter Bit



GS-0073




GS-0075

Rotation



GS-0076

60° Min.

1/32” To 1/8”

ST TV TTTTT?

1/32” To 1/8”

0 To 1/1¢’

> 0 To 1/8”

!!!!!!!






GS-0078




GS-0079




GS-0080

—

_....‘l.____________:.__________:_

_n.__lm—_______________________ -

__._.,“mm__:___:_

1 LR w

i.“. TPy

|~

AL LAY A




GS-0080




GS-0080




GS-0081

(I S I -

: I
11234 |
I-UUUUHUUUN -

VHURHYUNYYURULEYI




123466873 %®

3
||||||||||||||||||||i||l|||h|l||




GS-0083




GS-0084




GS-0085




GS-0090

A B G H | J
—

Byes

ttttt

ﬁﬁ*

H\ ol TN N

V. U T S R Q P O N M L




GS-0097

() @

Main Flow
to System



Main
Pump

GS-0098

..._To Main

System

A

- To Sub
System

\Sub System

Pump



GS-0099

et e e

T

e

N
=

__..“. I
3\
N B
%) \ m
N R
N N
I \
N \
\ \
N N _
N N \
T ” N RS2 2
I ”_ a.r.... . .
M m | .;.....ngmiﬁ\;_.._ -
N\ N \NZ=
B N\
N\ ...__ .
L ,1. v
D \ A
/.. [

WOl A
W‘. 7 .“MW ’.//I’ffqu‘?‘///ll///‘/,. il |
O __

B =
7, -

W,

A= i \ - =
. i |
=SSV [ 2
A 4 Z
i #

S

\\ I IT
l\ﬁl‘% I~

- &)



GS-0100







GS-0105

L1

Ll |



GS-0106

—————




GS-0107

.

L1



GS-0108

Diameter




GS-0111




GS-0116

|1.|"|_||.._ _—__-_ll

7

. e T A w4 -ir\_\

AT ST TTTTTTTFS

™ \M?-u

e
i‘. ¢

- v

AT Drrrrrrrr s
A

%
A i

77
O,
JJIIINZEA

7T T 7

N o

I .,____Nsuv

Sl

AL
72,

-,




GS-0118




GS-0119




GS-0120

Line Pressure
Gauge (Instrument
g, Panel)

# Sump Pressure
Gauge (Instrument
Panel)

il
-

Receiver
Sump

3/30/2016



GS-0122

4/6/2016



GS-0123




GS-0124

- -l,,II._.. //%

\\...\. - g .. g H_._.ffz -
J .,_
) ..

7
\.__.r/ N WA
VAT, Frrry

"

s

R R




X .f‘llz

Vs 00 i

6ZT10-8D



GS-0132




06-2

—

TAPER FPER FOOT

— ()

EETO-SD



GS-0137

: & I\"";"'t.
A > —=
{Duplicated as >
Required) “] (@] ]
{op Forward
it g
B v




GS-0139

-
I
I
1
1
1
1
1
|
I
1
I

4

4

<]
7
<]

Main Deck

et e

Pump Room
X
A\
—><]
4
5X
i
Sea |
Chest |
L



GS-0140

" . N L%
g . K’f A

m .J.I:________._.._:___.:__I-_I-”_...VV/.//././././.../V/ M

L LRI X % —, ;

< S\ \m -

e U

3 +_ll./4

g 4 7.:- 1

™ g JH\ \; o




GS-0142

30

-
~
.-'FF -
4
&
&
Fa
-
45




.

%ﬁt@. -
4

.._.\_.

S RS

3




GS-0144

=

e

—— ——
Ty |

-l

-"‘ ‘- 1
_\‘“‘
=7

%
N

o
D

e

- ;".1-'

Ay,

RSN\

N s S S S S N

-

Y

N

S
.|

Pkg. Ring for = 3/8" Dia.

PC NO. | NAME Material
1 Pump Case Cast Steel
a Inlet Bell Cast Steel
3 Seal Housing, Cast Steel
4 Packing Gland Gun Metal
5 Bearing Retainer Bearing Bronze
11 [ Balance Rotor Housing Bearing Bronze
4 7 Gasket Plant Fiber
3 8 L'I_edmninal Seal for 2, 3. 87 Steel & Syn.
Dia. Shaft Rubber
9 Spacer Bearing Bronze
10 Rotor Housing Bearing Bronze
11 Check Nut Steel
12 Balance Piston Steel
13 Power Rotor Steel
9 14 Idler Rotor Steel
Socket Head Set Screw 1/4 =
E' 15 20 x7/167 long i Steel
16 Key Steel
—2 17 Bolt 3/8" - 16 x 1" long Steel
18 Bolt 3/8"-16 x11/4" long Steel
19 External Tooth Lockwasher Steel
an External Tooth Lockwasher Steel
1 a1 Bolt 1/4" — 13 x11/4" Long Steel
P gz:eket Head Pipe Plug —1/8 Rrass
a3 Inlet Bell Cast Steel
24 Bolt 12" —13x1 /2" Long Steel
10 25 Spacer Steel Pipe
2 26 Thrust Plate Steel
27 Gasket Plant Fiber
28 0il Balance Tube Steel
29 O Ring Syn. Rubber
30 Stud 5/8" - 11"x31/4" Long | Steel
31 MNut 5/8" = 11° THDS. Steel
32 Bolt 12" - 13x 4 1/2" Long Steel
26 33 Thr].lst Shoe __ Bearing Bronze
20 34 =y ﬁlg{gi{: Isfinm' X160 | Monel
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Shaft 1/4" SQ Symbol 430
Bolt 3/8" — 16" x13/4" Long | Steel
Stud 3/4" — 10 x 3" Long Steel
External Tooth Lockwasher Steel
Spring Pin 3/32" x 3/8" Long | Steel
Mame Plate (Serial) Brass Sheet
Name Plate (Caution) Brass Sheet
MName Plate {Rotation) Brass Sheet




One-Pipe

Distance Between
Flew Fittings
To Suit Mfg.

- i

Air Chamber &
nt For Up-Feed
(Note 6)
L
Convector : Balance Device
(Note 4) _ o . (Two-Pipe Syste
e
L -
-
.
e
"‘*Ea lance Cock

Motes

AR e L0 N =

- | -----€=

Up-Feed

Mount convector on exposed (cold) bulkhead or bulkhead lining with 0.5" air space.

GS-0151

Air Valve,

Clean-Out Plate
(Notes 2 & 3)

Oper. on amm\)
e

Clean-out plates should be 24" x 24" if possible.
Provide 24" x 24" hinged panel in joiner ceiling. Locate for easy access to air vent, valves, and clean-out.
The convector hook-up also applies to fin pipe elements.

Locate the shut-off valve for down-feed convectors approximately 6' above the deck.
The air vent must be operable through a side or discharge grille.

PV (Note 3)

- == Two-Pipe Reverse
Return System

Air Chamber &
Hygrescopic Vent

PReCcocoCy
Lh'._‘ e 06A HIH.J .
Heater Equal. Grid — _ l
Directional Diffuser
(Ceiling Mounted)
Symbols
k- Globe or Angle Valve
+l- | Gate Valve
@ Pressure Gauge
(S | strainer (See notes 2, 3, & 8)
PV Pneumatic Control Valve
| Trap
DP Dirt Pocket, 6" Minimum Length
= Union or Flange Joint on Coil
| Check Valve




GS-0152

N

e—

A0
ﬂ\.\h\\.\.\\\.\\\\.\\\f

Z




GS-0153
Control Room

Control Panel
Assembly
Separator Tank
Pﬁlndula

® 8
®8® s

.

6868888686

b T
Yt ..u.tl.{..4 S
)
L

T
ry

L'
™
\ !

Engine Room

19




GS-0155

2
7

DU

g
\\

B

T

o i e i S S S,
Lot e o i e St e A

LA

AN

o N

|||||||||||

,__i.i_~
Y~







GS-0160

To
Manual Rec{i:rcula:ing
T f i ircui
ransfer [\ I [/}~
1 To
Starboard
Motor




GS-0161

Y

__Lmuﬂ % - - _
. _ 2 |
! = B__NV_A AT T (e
2 --=1 MWL\ L i |
- <t ¢t
w m|guul__ T WL
— I | 3 |
m|",|L B__M I __ i _+|WI_II9
- ; N .EX _ LA
K <3} &VT
| AWy +|m
= B__NV_A L] (e ~
ke T MWLAIN [ W 3
| | m P31 r} | e
=\ \¥ ' L § e @
o =% wo| SO
2
o




Front
View

GS-0164

Top
View

Right
Side
View



GS-0165

1. L 3 4. 5. 6.
/ ______________

7. 8. 9 10. 11. 12.

13. 14. 1I5. 16. 18.

19. 2[;.- : 21, 22. 23. 24,




GS-0173

1

Air Charging

Connection —= ED-Q

From Potable
Water Manifold

L

i

o oo

To Distribution

|Compression System
Tank ¥

e

o] S

\)

X[4

X

Potable Water Pump

\

S
T) X[
A
| ~>—

B3R




GS-0175

"-".-W:::::::I:E.l

—— i —————

=

— i — —

—




G H/A

GS-0180




Vise

Table

GS-0187

Base

Saw
Frame

Gage

Speed
Change
Lever

Motor




	gs0001_ao_082815wm
	gs0002_ao_083115wm
	gs0003_wm_092118
	gs0005_ao_090115wm
	gs0006_wm_092118
	gs0007_ao_090215wm
	gs0008_ao_090315wm
	gs0009_wm_092118
	gs0010_ao_090815wm
	gs0011_wm_092118
	gs0012_wm_112318
	gs0015_ao_091715wm
	gs0016_wm_092418
	gs0017_wm_092418
	gs0018_wm_091818
	gs0019_ao_091815wm
	gs0020_ao_092215wm
	gs0021_ao_092215wm
	gs0022_wm_092418
	gs0023_wm_092418
	gs0024_ao_092315wm
	gs0025_ao_092315wm
	gs0028_wm_092418
	gs0029_ao_101515wm
	gs0030_wm_062216
	gs0031_ao_101515wm
	gs0036_wm_092418
	gs0038_ao_102215wm
	gs0039_wm_092418
	gs0040_ao_102315wm
	gs0041_ao_102615wm
	gs0042_wm_092418
	gs0044_wm_092418
	gs0045_wm_092418
	gs0046_wm_092418
	gs0047_wm_092418
	gs0049_ao_102615wm
	gs0051_wm_092418
	gs0053_wm_021116
	gs0055_wm_030116
	gs0056_wm_111316
	gs0058wm_030416
	gs0062_wm_092418
	gs0065_ao_111815wm
	gs0067_wm_092418
	gs0068_wm_092418
	gs0070_wm_031416
	gs0071_wm_092418
	gs0072_ao_112015wm
	gs0073_wm_092418
	gs0075_wm_092418
	gs0076_wm_031416
	gs0077_wm_092418
	gs0078_ao_112515wm
	gs0079_ao_112715wm
	gs0080_ao_113015wm
	gs0080_wm_092418
	gs0080wm_113015
	gs0081_wm_052919
	gs0082_ao_120115wm
	gs0083_ao_120215wm
	gs0084_wm_072516
	gs0085_ao_120215wm
	gs0090_ao_120415wm
	gs0097_ao_102715wm
	gs0098_ao_102715wm
	gs0099_ao_121115wm
	gs0100_ao_121415wm
	gs0103_ao_102815wm
	gs0105_wm_020215
	gs0106_wm_020215
	gs0107_wm_102715
	gs0108_ao_121715wm
	gs0111_wm_092818
	gs0116_wm_092618
	gs0118_wm_032416
	gs0119_wm_092618
	gs0120_wm_033016
	gs0122wm_040616
	gs0123_wm_092618
	gs0124wm_041116
	gs0129_wm_old
	gs0132_wm_092618
	gs0133_wm_old
	gs0137_wm_050416
	gs0139_wm_092618
	gs0140_wm_092618
	gs0142wm_050616
	gs0143wm_051016
	gs0144wm_051116
	gs0151_wm_092618
	gs0152wm_051716
	gs0153_wm_092718
	gs0155_wm_092718
	gs0156_wm_092718
	gs0160_ao_111215wm
	gs0161_wm_092718
	gs0164_wm_092718
	gs0165_wm_092718
	gs0173_wm_092718
	gs0175_wm_092718
	gs0180_wm_092718
	gs0187_wm_041619



